

**Bid Results Detail Report**



LUDLOW VILLAGE NH DECK(49)  
C03036  
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: January 10, 2022, 11:00 AM  
SCOPE OF WORK: DECK AND SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 26 OVER JEWELL BROOK ON VT-103 IN LUDLOW VILLAGE.  
COMPLETION DATE: October 28, 2022  
LOCATION: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE TOWN OF LUDLOW ON VERMONT ROUTE 103 AT MM 2.221 AND EXTENDING EAST APPROXIMATELY 0.026 MILES TO MM 2.247

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total						
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	220.000	\$10.000	\$2,200.00						
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00						
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	120.000	\$75.000	\$9,000.00						
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	480.000	\$30.000	\$14,400.00						
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	20.000	\$175.000	\$3,500.00						
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	4.000	\$200.000	\$800.00						
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	12.000	\$100.000	\$1,200.00						
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
506.55	STRUCTURAL STEEL, PLATE GIRDER	LB	1,810.000	\$30.000	\$54,300.00						
506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB	2,100.000	\$10.000	\$21,000.00						
507.13	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL III	LB	5,000.000	\$9.250	\$46,250.00						
507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	LF	280.000	\$25.000	\$7,000.00						
507.19	MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR	EACH	80.000	\$10.000	\$800.00						
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (1160 - 7/8" X 7")	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00						
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	23.000	\$150.000	\$3,450.00						
525.10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE RAILING	LF	100.000	\$5.000	\$500.00						
525.45	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED STEEL TUBING/CONCRETE COMBINATION	LF	110.000	\$250.000	\$27,500.00						
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EACH	1.000	\$78,000.000	\$78,000.00						
529.25	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	CY	25.000	\$500.000	\$12,500.00						
531.17	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC PAD	EACH	33.000	\$2,000.000	\$66,000.00						
541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	20.000	\$1,250.000	\$25,000.00						
541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	CY	150.000	\$175.000	\$26,250.00						
544.10	PREFABRICATED BRIDGE UNIT SUPERSTRUCTURE	LF	340.000	\$3,575.000	\$1,215,500.00						
580.13	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	SY	20.000	\$400.000	\$8,000.00						
580.14	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	SY	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00						
580.15	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	CY	2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00						
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	200.000	\$20.000	\$4,000.00						
616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	LF	84.000	\$5.000	\$420.00						
618.11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	SY	80.000	\$100.000	\$8,000.00						
618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	15.000	\$100.000	\$1,500.00						
625.10	SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (20" STEEL)	LF	4.000	\$600.000	\$2,400.00						
629.20	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	EACH	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00						
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	370.000	\$85.000	\$31,450.00						
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	400.000	\$45.000	\$18,000.00						
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00						
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00						
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00						
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00						
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00						
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	7.000	\$100.000	\$700.00						
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	HR	520.000	\$1.000	\$520.00						
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$79,000.000	\$79,000.00						
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00						
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	5.000	\$4,000.000	\$20,000.00						
646.403	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	250.000	\$5.000	\$1,250.00						
646.413	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	235.000	\$5.000	\$1,175.00						
646.483	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	LF	15.000	\$15.000	\$225.00						
646.503	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT	LF	125.000	\$20.000	\$2,500.00						
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	725.000	\$1.000	\$725.00						
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	725.000	\$2.000	\$1,450.00						
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	50.000	\$5.000	\$250.00						
646.702	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT	LF	250.000	\$10.000	\$2,500.00						
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	48.000	\$10.000	\$480.00						
651.15	SEED	LB	1.000	\$100.000	\$100.00						
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	5.000	\$50.000	\$250.00						
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.100	\$100.000	\$10.00						
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	5.000	\$100.000	\$500.00						
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00						
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	50.000	\$10.000	\$500.00						
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,704.450	\$3,704.45						
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.100	\$100.000	\$10.00						
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	80.000	\$1.000	\$80.00						
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	65.000	\$1.000	\$65.00						
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	153.000	\$20.000	\$3,060.00						
675.33	TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	LB	356.000	\$15.000	\$5,340.00						
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	35.000	\$25.000	\$875.00						
675.43	FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	EACH	6.000	\$1,500.000	\$9,000.00						
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	40.000	\$10.000	\$400.00						
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	1.000	\$300.000	\$300.00						
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, RAPID SET)	CY	20.000	\$5,975.000	\$119,500.00						
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (GROUT BAGS)	CY	2.000	\$1,555.000	\$3,110.00						
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS FCD)	CY	10.000	\$1,025.000	\$10,250.00						
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL, TERMINAL SECTION)	EACH	4.000	\$4,500.000	\$18,000.00						
900.625	SPECIAL PROVISION (PRESSURE INJECTION OF POLYURETHANE FOR CRACK SEALING)	GAL	3.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00						
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, ULTRAVIOLET)	LF	75.000	\$425.000	\$31,875.00						
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PROPERTIES PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE PREPARATION)	SF	1,950.000	\$10.000	\$19,500.00						
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	300.000	\$122.000	\$36,600.00						
					\$2,117,803.45						
<b>Abutment 1 Options</b>											
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT #1)	LS	1.000	\$0.000	\$0.00						
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT #1)	LS	1.000	\$0.000	\$0.00						
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (CAST-IN-PLACE ABUTMENT CAP) (ABUTMENT # 1)	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00						
					\$35,000.00						
<b>Abutment 2 Options</b>											
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT #2)	LS	1.000	\$0.000	\$0.00						
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT #2)	LS	1.000	\$0.000	\$0.00						
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (CAST-IN-PLACE ABUTMENT CAP) (ABUTMENT #2)	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00						
					\$35,000.00						
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$2,187,803.45</b>						